Note 1: The Company granted restricted shares to proposed participants pursuant to the Resolution in
relation to the Reserved Grant of the Restricted A Shares to Participants on 25 May 2021. A total
of three participants have actually subscribed for 700,000 RMB ordinary shares (A shares), with
a par value of RMB0.25 per share at a grant price of RMB14.23 per share. After the completion
of the above transaction, the share capital increased by RMB175,000.00 and the treasury stock
increased by RMB9,961,000.00.

Note 2: On 23 June 2021, the Company implemented the profit distribution plan for 2020 and distributed
cash dividends to shareholders (including holders of restricted shares). After the completion of the
above transaction, the treasury stock decreased by RMB690,000.00 accordingly.

148 FLAT GLASS GROUP CO., LTD. INTERIM REPORT 2021

37. OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

RMB

Items

Amount incurred in the current period

Closing
balance

Opening
balance

Amount before
income tax
incurred in
the current

period
Less:

income tax

Amount
attributable to

the Company
after income

tax

Amount
attributable
to minority

shareholders
after income

tax

I.  Other comprehensive
 income that will not be
 reclassified into profit
 or loss afterwards (3,217,914.84) (1,133,085.00) – (1,133,085.00) – (4,350,999.84)

  –  Changes in fair
 value of other
 equity instrument
 investments (3,217,914.84) (1,133,085.00) – (1,133,085.00) – (4,350,999.84)

II.  Other comprehensive
 income that will be
 reclassified into profit
 or loss afterwards (23,120,961.31) (55,576.80) 122,346.27 66,769.47 – (23,054,191.84)

  –  Exchange differences
 on foreign
 currency financial
 statements
 translation (17,156,393.87) 760,065.04 – 760,065.04 – (16,396,328.83)

  –  Changes in fair
 value of financing
 receivables (5,964,567.44) (815,641.84) 122,346.27 (693,295.57) – (6,657,863.01)

Total other comprehensive
 income (26,338,876.15) (1,188,661.80) 122,346.27 (1,066,315.53) – (27,405,191.68)

149INTERIM REPORT 2021 FLAT GLASS GROUP CO., LTD.

38. SPECIAL RESERVE

RMB

Items Opening balance
Increase in the
current period

Decrease in the
current period Closing balance

Safety production costs 14,369,931.38 843,834.60 14,376.78 15,199,389.20
Total 14,369,931.38 843,834.60 14,376.78 15,199,389.20

39. SURPLUS RESERVE

RMB

Items Opening balance
Increase in the
current period

Decrease in the
current period Closing balance

Statutory surplus reserve 220,705,199.31 – – 220,705,199.31
Total 220,705,199.31 – – 220,705,199.31

150 FLAT GLASS GROUP CO., LTD. INTERIM REPORT 2021

40. UNDISTRIBUTED PROFIT

RMB

Items Current period Last period

Opening balance of the undistributed
 profit 4,449,556,361.77 2,974,971,417.75
Add:  Net profit attributable to

 shareholders of the parent
 company in the current period 1,261,029,989.03 1,628,783,787.63

Less:  Accrual of statutory surplus